

## THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7701

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. WILFRED F. CROFT

November 6, 1987

WHEREAS, Dr. Wilfred F. Croft has served as a faculty member in the Department of Physics-Earth Sciences at Central Connecticut State University since 1958 and has consistently demonstrated a deep commitment to students and to the quality of the University's instructional programs, and

## WHEREAS, Dr. Croft also served with distinction as Associate Executive Secretary of the Board of Trustees from 1968 to 1971 and as Vice President for Administrative Affairs of Central Connecticut State University from 1975 to 1976, and

## WHEREAS, Dr. Croft has announced his intention to retire, effective January 1, 1988, therefore be it

- RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Dr. Croft their appreciation and gratitude for his many years of work on behalf of the University's students and the people of Connecticut, and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the members of the Board of Trustees extend their best wishes to Dr. Croft for many years of happy, healthy and productive retirement.

A Certified True Copy:

Dallas

President

Central Connecticut State University • New Britain Eastern Connecticut State University • Willimantic Southern Connecticut State University • New Haven Western Connecticut State University • Danbury